CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 123-24-25

BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND RUST.

DECEMBER 2, 2024.

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Chief of Police to take necessary actions to receive the 2025 Wisconsin Justice System Improvement Beat Patrol Grant.

WHEREAS, the City of Sheboygan Police Department has the opportunity to obtain a Beat Patrol Grant in the amount of \$121,434 from the State of Wisconsin, Department of Justice; and

WHEREAS, the Beat Patrol Grant program provides funds to support additional police personnel for community work and Beat Patrols for the period January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, in order to obtain the grant in the amount of \$121,434, the Chief of Police is required to submit an application through the Wisconsin Department of Justice; and

WHEREAS, the funding received would be \$121,434 from the State of Wisconsin with a local match of \$40,478 (25%) required; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sheboygan Police Department is eligible for funding for calendar year 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the City of Sheboygan Common Council authorizes the Chief of Police to sign all documents necessary to obtain and administer the grant.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the obligations of the grant including appropriating a m which is provided for in the 2024 budget, and agrees to make such annual appropriations as long as state m is modified by the Council.	s that it would be appropriate for future councils
PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SH	IEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan